

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6100 OF 2005

SHINDER PAL KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr.T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance
and for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Interim order dated 10.01.2005, as continued by
order dated 03.10.2005 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6100 OF 2005

Shinder Pal Kaur Appellant

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R

Case was called out twice.

No one appears for the appellant to pursue this appeal. However, Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate is present for the respondent.

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

Interim order dated 10.01.2005, as continued by order dated 03.10.2005 shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 16, 2010