

Delay condoned.

For the reasons given in the application for restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.

The order dated March 16, 2010 dismissing the Appeal in default of appearance and for non-prosecution is recalled and the Appeal is restored to its original number.

Insofar as interim order is concerned, appellant(s)/applicant(s), if so advised, may approach this Court by way of a fresh application.

List the Appeal in normal course.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 12, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)